

18.09.2024
ct. 6/SI. No.43
tkm

MAT 838 of 2024

Sunidhi Developers Pvt. Ltd.
Vs
Biplab Basak & Ors.

Mr. B K Dey
Mrs. Anjana Banerjee
.....for the appellant

1. Appeal is out of time.
2. Application for condonation of delay be filed.
3. Matter will appear two weeks hence (3.10.2024).

(Gaurang Kanth, J.)

(Joymalya Bagchi, J.)