

08.10.2024  
akd/sdas  
14

MAT 838 of 2024  
with  
CAN 1 of 2024

Sunidhi Developers Pvt. Ltd.  
Vs.  
Biplab Basak & Ors.

Mr. Bratin Kumar Dey  
Ms. Arundhuti Barai  
..... for the appellant

1. Let copy of the application for condonation of delay along with memorandum of appeal be served upon the respondents and affidavit of service be filed on the next date of hearing.

2. Let the matter appear on 18.11.2024.

**(Gaurang Kanth, J.)**

**(Joymalya Bagchi, J.)**