

02.12.2024
Item No.39
Ct. No.26
CHC

M.A.T. 838 of 2024
IA NO: CAN/1/2024
CAN/2/2024

Sunidhi Developers Pvt. Ltd.
Vs.
Biplab Basak & Ors.

Mr. Saptanshu Basu, Ld. Senior Advocate
Mr. Bratin Kr. Dey, Advocate
Ms. Anjana Banerjee, Advocate
Ms. A. Jayshree, Advocate
....for the appellant

Mr. Biswaroop Bhattacharya, Advocate
Mr. Dipayan Kundu, Advocate
Mr. R. C. Baid, Advocate
....for the respondent no.1

Mr. Amitave Chowdhuri, Advocate
Mr. Samrat Paul, Advocate
....for the State

Mr. Biswajit Mukherjee, Advocate
Ms. Manisha Nath, Advocate
....for the KMC

1. Since in the pending writ petition, one of us (Debangsu Basak, J.) passed an order, we are minded to release the appeal from our list.
2. In such circumstances, MAT 838 of 2024 along with connected applications are released from the list.

(Debangsu Basak, J.)

(Md. Shabbar Rashidi, J.)