

MAT 838 of 2024
with
IA No. CAN 1 of 2024
and
IA No. CAN 2 of 2024
and
IA No. CAN 3 of 2025
(Sunidhi Developers Privae Limited Vs. Biplab
Basak & Ors.)

Mr. Saptanshu Basu, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Bratin Kumar Dey
Ms. Anjana Banerjee
Ms. Aishwarya Jayshree
Mr. Subhankar Banerjee

..... For the appellant

Mr. Agnik Maalik

..... For the respondent no. 1

Mr. Amitava Chowdhuri
Mr. Samrat Paul

.... For the State

Ms. Manisha Nath

..... For the KMC

The present appeal has been preferred challenging the order dated 9th October, 2023 passed in the writ petition being WPA 20620 of 2018. In connection with the appeal, an application being CAN 1 of 2024 has been filed for condonation of delay.

Heard Mr. Basu, learned senior advocate appearing for the appellant.

List the matter for further consideration in the daily supplementary list of this Court on 15th July, 2025.

The parties would be at liberty to exchange their affidavits in the application being CAN 1 of 2024, in the meantime.

(Reetobroto Kumar Mitra, J.) (Tapabrata Chakraborty, J.)