

23.03.2026
Item Nos.29 & 30
Court No.11
Avijit Mitra

MAT 838 of 2024
with
IA No.CAN 1 of 2024
with
IA No.CAN 2 of 2024
with
IA No.CAN 3 of 2025

Sunidhi Developers Private Limited
- versus -
Biplab Basak & ors.
with

COT 53 of 2025
with
IA No.CAN 1 of 2025
Biplab Basak
-Versus-
Sunidhi Developers Private Limited & ors.

Mr. Bratin Kumar Dey
Ms. Anjana Banerjee
...for the appellant in MAT 838 of 2024
Mr. Amitava Chowdhury,
Mr. Samrat Paul
...for the State in MAT 838 of 2024
Mr. Dipayan Kundu
...for the appellant in COT 53 of 2025
Mr. Biswajit Mukherjee,
Ms. Manisha Nath
....for the KMC

Mr. Kundu, learned advocate appearing for the writ petitioner/respondent No. 1 in MAT 838 of 2024 files the affidavit-in-opposition to the application for condonation of delay. Let the same be kept on record.

Ms. Banerjee, learned advocate appearing for the appellant in MAT 838 of 2024 prays for extension of time to file the affidavit-in-reply.

Such prayer is considered and allowed.

Let such affidavit-in-reply be filed within a week.

List the matter for further consideration two weeks hence.

(Partha Sarathi Chatterjee, J.) (Tapabrata Chakraborty, J.)